

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10887-10888/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2004 in RFA No. 678/2001 & the judgment and final order

dated 4.2.2005 in RP No. 1001/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D. PILLAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M. VIJAYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8037-8038 of 2005

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandraqshekhar, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

: 2 :

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 10887-10888/2005

The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed until further orders.

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC No. 8037-8038)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master